7-08	10:20am	From-THE WILLIAMS LA	N FIRM PA	30257511		T-729 0-01/0	2-5-83	8
				$\sim$ 9	18	07	X	
		<b>BOR</b>	ida Departi	ment of	State			
•			Division of Co Public Acces	prorations	3			
		E	lectronic Filing	Cover Sh	eet	د ورود بر من موسط من المراجع ا	•	
		t <b>e: Please print th</b> udit number (show		top and bott			•	
			(((H0800023	38066 3)))				
	No	te: DO NOT hit the this page. D	HOBODO23806 REFRESH/REI oing so will gene	_OAD butto				
	p						- 22	
	To:	Division of Cor	•				2008 OCT	- 11
	From	Fax Number	: (850)617-638:	3		ETAR	CTT	a c
	ţ, t Qu	Account Name : AGENTS AND CORPORATIONS, INC Account Number : I20010000112					7 AH	m
		Phone Fax Number	: (302)575-087! : (302)575-092!				Ċ;	C
						Dr:	51	
	RIDA						-	
DECENED OCT 17 PM 2: 31	801 <b>F</b>	LORIDA/FO				14 00.		
08 OCT 17	NSSEI ASSEI	MrJones Development LLC						
8 00	E P		te of Status		0			
0	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Certified Page C			0			
			ed Charge	\$	125.00		~115	•
						C.V Help	EAA 10	05008
Ele	ectronic	Filing Menu	Corporate Fi	ling Menu	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	Help		NER
						E	N.	

j T

.



From-THE WILLIAMS LAW FIRM PA

3025751642

T-729 P.02/02 F-838

TALL

100 000

AM 8:

11

H08000238066 3

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## ARTICLE i - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: MrJones Development LLC

## ARTICLE || - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 2731 Kingsbridge Terrace, The Bronx, NY 10463.

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Agents and Corporations, Inc. 300 Fifth Avenue South Buite 101-330 Naples, FL 34102

LLAHASSEE, FLORID Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Agents and Comorations, Inc. Williams, Vice President John IZ

ARTICLE IV -- Management (Check box if applicable.) [ ] The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.

## ARTICLE V -- Manager:

The initial Manager(s) of the Limited Liability Company shall be:

**Nitchell Jones** letali to de

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member (in accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

> Mitchell Jones Typed or printed name of signes